St.John's Lodge No. 3

Prince Hall

Free and Accepted Masons

817 Windham Avenue

Cincinnati, Ohio 45229

Jerry Hyman – W.M.

James J. Johnson Jr – Secretary

April 3, 2023

Re: St. John's Lodge No. 3, 47th Annual Salad Hour and SongFest & Ad space in the Souveneir Journal

Dear Members, Family, Friends, Brothers and Sisters,

On May 7, 2023, at 5pm, St. John's Lodge will hold our 47th Annual Salad Hour and SongFest. We pray that this letter finds you highly blessed. We are extremely excited about this joyous event and would like to cordially invite you to share it with us.

We also extend to you the opportunity to purchase ad space in the Souveneir Journal. Whether to say congratulations to our Worshipful Master Jerry Hyman, advertise your business, please find enclosed with this correspondence the **Ad Sponsorship form for your completion and listing of the designated ad due by April 30, 2023**. Any contribution you can provide will greatly bless our efforts. We ask that you respond by the desinated deadline. **Please return the completed ad form to St. John's Lodge No. 3 (address above), Attn: Salad Hour and Songfest committee with your check payable to St. John's Lodge No.3.** Should you have any questions please contact Charles O'Bannon at (513)703-3412. We pray that you will be able to share in this momentous occasion.

Fraternally Submitted,

Marcus Parrish

Marcus Parrish, PM

Salad Hour and Songfest Chairman

Jermaine E. Wakefield, PM (Co-Chairman)

Sovenier Journal Coordinator – James J. Johnson Jr., PM

(jjohnsonjr2020@gmail.com)